

**Changes to legislation:** Police and Criminal Evidence Act 1984, Paragraph 4 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 13 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

# SCHEDULES

## [<sup>F2</sup>SCHEDULE 2A

### FINGERPRINTING [<sup>F1</sup>, SAMPLES AND PHOTOGRAPHS]: POWER TO REQUIRE ATTENDANCE AT POLICE STATION

#### Textual Amendments

- F1** Words in Sch. 2A heading substituted (28.6.2022) by [Police, Crime, Sentencing and Courts Act 2022 \(c. 32\)](#), [ss. 52\(4\)](#), [208\(5\)\(e\)](#)
- F2** Sch. 2A inserted (E.W.) (7.3.2011 except for the insertion of Sch. 2A paras. 4, 12) by [Crime and Security Act 2010 \(c. 17\)](#), [ss. 6\(2\)](#), [59\(1\)](#); S.I. 2011/414, [art. 2\(d\)](#)

#### PART 1

#### FINGERPRINTING

#### *Persons subject to a control order*

<sup>F14</sup> ..... ]

#### Textual Amendments

- F1** Sch. 2A para. 4 omitted (15.12.2011) by virtue of [Terrorism Prevention and Investigation Measures Act 2011 \(c. 23\)](#), [s. 31\(2\)](#), [Sch. 7 para. 2](#) (with [Sch. 8](#))

**Changes to legislation:**

Police and Criminal Evidence Act 1984, Paragraph 4 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 13 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 17(1)(cza) inserted by [2021 c. 17 s. 26\(9\)](#)
- s. 47A(3A) substituted by [2022 c. 35 Sch. 2 para. 7](#)
- s. 61(6BA) inserted by [2008 c. 28 s. 10\(1\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). S. 10 omitted (14.12.2011) by virtue of 2011 c. 23, ss. 29, 31(2), Sch. 7 para. 5(3))
- s. 63(3D) inserted by [2008 c. 28 s. 10\(2\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). S. 10 omitted (14.12.2011) by virtue of 2011 c. 23, ss. 29, 31(2), Sch. 7 para. 5(3))
- s. 64(1AA) inserted by [2008 c. 28 s. 10\(4\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). S. 10 omitted (14.12.2011) by virtue of 2011 c. 23, ss. 29, 31(2), Sch. 7 para. 5(3))
- s. 64A(1B)(cb) inserted by [2022 c. 32 Sch. 11 para. 18\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1A para. 21A added by 1995 c. 32, s. 8B(1) (as inserted) by [2006 c. 12 Sch. 3 para. 13](#)